State of Wisconsin

Date of enactmentMarch 27, 2006
2005 Assembly Bill 308 Date of publication*: April 10, 2006

2005 WISCONSIN ACT 218

AN ACT to create 115.28 (50) of the statutesglating to: establishing a clearinghouse for information about special
educatiortransition services and vocational opportunities that are available in each county

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in departmentof health and family services, establish a

senate and assembly, do enact as follows: clearinghousdor information about the speciatiuca
tion transition servicesand vocational opportunities
availablein each countyEach of the 3 departmersisall
postinformation about the clearinghouse onliiteernet
site.

SecTioN 1. 115.28 (50) of the statutes is created to
read:

115.28(50) TRANSITION SERVICES. In cooperation
with the department of workforce development and the

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



